
Automatic Payment1Checking Account ID:

Check Number Void Date Entity IDCleared AmountCheck Date Entity NameVoid

Check Type:

07/01/2016 X 2,401.20ETTPS263 FEDERAL TAX PAYMENTS

07/01/2016 73.00STATETAX264 OFFICE OF STATE TAX COMMISSION

07/15/2016 X 2,403.03ETTPS266 FEDERAL TAX PAYMENTS

07/15/2016 72.00STATETAX267 OFFICE OF STATE TAX COMMISSION

07/29/2016 X 10.40AMBANKCTR270 AMERICAN BANK CENTER

4,959.630.00Automatic Payment Total without Voids:Void Total:Check Type Total:

Check1Checking Account ID:

Check Number Void Date Entity IDCleared AmountCheck Date Entity NameVoid

Check Type:

07/01/2016 X 1,544.85AXTMIKE23176 MICHAEL AXT

07/01/2016 541.79NDPERS23177 NDPERS

07/15/2016 X 1,544.85AXTMIKE23194 MICHAEL AXT

07/15/2016 542.20NDPERS23195 NDPERS

07/26/2016 11.78PRAXAI23196 422-PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC.

07/26/2016 2,374.46ADVANCEDFL23197 ADVANCED FLEET SERVICES OF ND

07/26/2016 662.44AFLAC23198 AFLAC

07/26/2016 399.00AGEDNETCO23199 AGEDNET.COM

07/26/2016 28.87BERTSIES23200 BERTSIE'S DRIVE IN

07/26/2016 7,374.50BCBS23201 BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD ND

07/26/2016 395.95CFG23202 CARDMEMBER SERVICE

07/26/2016 88.93CAROLI23203 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY COM

07/26/2016 409.00COMMITTEE23204 COMMITTEE FOR CHILDREN

07/26/2016 142.62ECOLAB23205 ECOLAB

07/26/2016 464.00EDMENTUM23206 EDMENTUM

07/26/2016 577.22FOLLET23207 FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

07/26/2016 15.22HOLENSSUPE23208 HOLEN'S SUPER VALU

07/26/2016 142.43HORACEMANN23209 THE HORACE MANN COMPANIES

07/26/2016 43.48JOHNRGREEN23210 JOHN R GREEN COMPANY

07/26/2016 4,161.32KAPLAN23211 KAPLAN EARLY LEARNING COMPANY

07/26/2016 91.90THELIB23212 THE LIBRARY STORE INC

07/26/2016 144.00MECHANICSP23213 MECHANICS PLUS

07/26/2016 60.60NASCO23214 NASCO

07/26/2016 400.00NDSOS23215 ND SMALL ORGANIZED SCHOOLS

07/26/2016 50.00NDASBM23216 NDASBM

07/26/2016 858.00NDCEL23217 NDCEL

07/26/2016 1,832.63NDSBA23218 NDSBA

07/26/2016 141.00NDESC23219 NORTH DAKOTA EDUCATORS SERVICE
COOPERATI

07/26/2016 515.00NDHSAA23220 NORTH DAKOTA HIGH SCHOOL ACTIV

07/26/2016 3,963.51NDINSURANC23221 NORTH DAKOTA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

07/26/2016 437.46NWTIRE23222 NW TIRE

07/26/2016 778.24QUILLC23223 QUILL CORPORATION

07/26/2016 595.75RIPPLI23224 RIPPLINGER MOTORS

07/26/2016 8.14SAMSCLUB23225 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT

07/26/2016 215.40SCHOOL23226 SCHOOL SPECIALTY SUPPLY

07/26/2016 2,250.00SOFTWAREUN23227 SOFTWARE UNLIMITED INC

07/26/2016 281.73SUBSCR23228 SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES OF AMERI

07/26/2016 229.00PARENT23229 THE THE PARENT INSTITUTE

07/26/2016 29.94TREASUREBA23230 TREASURE BAY, INC

07/26/2016 25.39TRENDENTER23231 TREND ENTERPRISES, INC

07/26/2016 324.28WASTEMGMT23232 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WI-MN

07/29/2016 2,900.66NDTFFR23233 RETIREMENT AND INVESTMENT OFFI

37,597.540.00Check Total without Voids:Void Total:Check Type Total:

Direct Deposit1Checking Account ID:

Check Number Void Date Entity IDCleared AmountCheck Date Entity NameVoid

Check Type:

07/01/2016 109.52BOWERSLIND1582 LINDA BOWERS

07/01/2016 887.32LAUERAND1583 ANDREA LAUER

07/01/2016 236.18LAUERJEREM1584 JEREMY LAUER
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Direct Deposit1Checking Account ID:

Check Number Void Date Entity IDCleared AmountCheck Date Entity NameVoid

Check Type:

07/01/2016 2,520.13POITRACHER1585 CHERI POITRA

07/01/2016 1,319.85TRIPPRICHA1586 RICHARD TRIPP

07/01/2016 728.70TRIPPTINA1587 TINA TRIPP

07/15/2016 348.45BOWERSLIND1588 LINDA BOWERS

07/15/2016 887.32LAUERAND1589 ANDREA LAUER

07/15/2016 71.11LAUERJEREM1590 JEREMY LAUER

07/15/2016 2,520.13POITRACHER1591 CHERI POITRA

07/15/2016 1,327.69TRIPPRICHA1592 RICHARD TRIPP

07/15/2016 638.94TRIPPTINA1593 TINA TRIPP

11,595.340.00Direct Deposit Total without Voids:Void Total:Check Type Total:

54,152.510.001 Total without Voids:Void Total:Checking Account Total:

Check5Checking Account ID:

Check Number Void Date Entity IDCleared AmountCheck Date Entity NameVoid

Check Type:

07/26/2016 92.43AFLAC3176 AFLAC

92.430.00Check Total without Voids:Void Total:Check Type Total:

92.430.005 Total without Voids:Void Total:Checking Account Total:

Check6Checking Account ID:

Check Number Void Date Entity IDCleared AmountCheck Date Entity NameVoid

Check Type:

07/26/2016 122.87CFG5260 CARDMEMBER SERVICE

07/26/2016 95.00NASSP5261 NASSP

07/26/2016 686.60GORDON5262 GORDON BERNARD COMPANY INC

904.470.00Check Total without Voids:Void Total:Check Type Total:

904.470.006 Total without Voids:Void Total:Checking Account Total:

55,149.410.00Void Total: Total without Voids:Grand Total:
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Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of
Resources

Current Assets

101 Cash On Hand 60,200.86 45,113.93 61,266.61 1,742.40 9,347.76 177,671.56

111 Investments-CD 230,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 230,000.00

113 Savings Account 119,421.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,421.98

153 Accounts Receivable 49,678.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,678.72

Current Assets 459,301.56 45,113.93 61,266.61 1,742.40 9,347.76 576,772.26

Fixed Assets

211 Sites 25,445.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,445.00

231 Buildings & Improvements 1,888,457.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,888,457.57

241 Machinery, Equipment, Buses 1,197,121.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,197,121.01

Fixed Assets 3,111,023.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,111,023.58

Other Assets

302 REVENUE CONTROL (14,035.37) (578.75) (1,932.21) (442.35) (1,502.09) (18,490.77)

Other Assets (14,035.37) (578.75) (1,932.21) (442.35) (1,502.09) (18,490.77)

Total Assets and Deferred
Outflows of Resources

3,556,289.77 44,535.18 59,334.40 1,300.05 7,845.67 3,669,305.07

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of
Resources, and Fund Equity

Current Liabilities

461 Salaries/Benefits Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

462 State Tax Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

464 TFFR Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

465 Insurance Payable 9,023.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,023.90

466 PERS Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

467 Horace Mann Payable 13,076.48 0.00 0.00 2,872.20 0.00 15,948.68

468 AFLAC Payable 2,443.68 0.00 0.00 277.34 0.00 2,721.02

Current Liabilities 24,544.06 0.00 0.00 3,149.54 0.00 27,693.60

Other Liabilities

602 EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES (48,752.20) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (904.47) (49,656.67)

Other Liabilities (48,752.20) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (904.47) (49,656.67)

July 2016
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Total06 STUDENT
ACTIVITY FUNDS

05 HOT LUNCH
FUND

03 BUILDING
FUND

02 SPECIAL
RESERVE FUND

01 GENERAL
FUND

Period Ending:



Fund Balance

711 Investment in Fixed Assets 3,111,023.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,111,023.58

760 050 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,622.93 2,622.93

760 051 Pop Machine 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98.15 98.15

760 052 Keystone (FFA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,636.00 4,636.00

760 053 Class of 2018 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.00 175.00

760 055 FFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,663.12 3,663.12

760 056 Class of 2017 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 616.85 616.85

760 058 Pep Club 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 518.31 518.31

760 059 TLMM Co-op 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 435.50 435.50

760 060 Track Team 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 402.32 402.32

760 061 Chess Club 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 212.87 212.87

760 062 Elementary Teacher Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,230.88 1,230.88

760 064 District Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (412.06) (412.06)

760 065 Student Projects 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,546.46) (3,546.46)

760 066 Class of 2016 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.08 66.08

760 067 Student Council 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,771.79 1,771.79

760 068 Yearbook 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4,044.14) (4,044.14)

760 070 Elementary Library 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50 4.50

760 071 ND Studies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 333.50 333.50

760 072 McLean County Co-op 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (35.00) (35.00)

770 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 469,474.33 44,535.18 59,334.40 (1,849.49) 0.00 571,494.42

Fund Balance 3,580,497.91 44,535.18 59,334.40 (1,849.49) 8,750.14 3,691,268.14

Total Liabilities, Deferred
Inflows of Resources, and Fund
Equity

3,556,289.77 44,535.18 59,334.40 1,300.05 7,845.67 3,669,305.07

July 2016
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Total06 STUDENT
ACTIVITY FUNDS

05 HOT LUNCH
FUND

03 BUILDING
FUND

02 SPECIAL
RESERVE FUND

01 GENERAL
FUND

Period Ending:



GENERAL FUND01Fund:

% of BudgetDuring MonthRevised Budget Budget BalanceAccount Number To DateDescription

0.00 0.00 (11,586.28)11,586.28 11,586.28General Fund Levy01 010 1110

0.00 0.00 (306.22)306.22 306.22Penalties & Interest01 010 1190

0.00 0.00 (157.02)157.02 157.02Homestead Property Tax Credit01 010 1231

0.00 0.00 (1,977.73)1,977.73 1,977.73ND Game & Fish Land01 010 1241

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Tuition for Regular Programs01 010 1310

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Preschool Tuition (In-District)01 000 1311

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Tuition - In-District01 010 1311

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Preschool Tuition (Out-of-District)01 000 1312

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Tuition - Out-of-District01 010 1312

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Drivers Education Programs01 010 1360

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Drivers Ed - District Students01 010 1361

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Drivers Ed - Out of District Students01 010 1362

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Transportation - In-District01 010 1411

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Transportation - Out-of-District01 010 1412

0.00 0.00 (8.12)8.12 8.12Interest Earned01 010 1500

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Community Services Revenue-SCi01 010 1800

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Miscellaneous/Rentals01 010 1900

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Rental of Elementary Classroom01 000 1910

0.00 0.00 (14,035.37)14,035.37 14,035.37REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00County In Lieu of Taxes01 010 2990

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REVENUE FROM COUNTY SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Foundation Aid01 030 3110

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Tuition Apportionment01 030 3120

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Transportation Aid01 030 3130

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Supplemental Payments01 030 3150

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FTE Teacher Payments01 030 3170

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Educational Associations01 030 3180

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Other Unrestricted State Reven01 030 3190

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Special Education Payment01 030 3200

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00State Aid-Vo Ag/Home Ec01 030 3300

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Special Education Joint Agreem01 030 3410

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Special Education Joint Agreem01 040 3410

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Mill Levy Reduction01 030 3500

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Other State Revenue01 030 3900

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Adult Education Program Aid01 010 3910

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Title I-Reading & Math01 040 4510

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Title V-Innovative Ed Programs01 040 4515

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Title II-Parts A & D01 040 4517

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Carl Perkins Vocational01 040 4545

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Drug Free Schools Grant01 040 4575

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Title I Program Improvement Grant01 040 4590

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Small Rural Schools - REAP01 089 4590

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Title I Revenue - Goodrich01 040 4920

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Sale of Bonds01 040 5100

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Sale/Comp-Loss of Fixed Assets01 010 5300

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Service Provided for Another LEA01 000 5500

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LEA Services - Title I01 040 5500

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Revenue to Offset Lease Purchase01 010 5700

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

0.0014,035.37 (14,035.37)0.00 14,035.37Fund Total:

07/2016
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0.00 0.00 (14,035.37)14,035.37 14,035.37

% of BudgetDuring Month To DateRevised Budget Budget Balance

Grand Total:



GENERAL FUND01

UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Other Salaries01 000 000 000 2310 120

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Health Insurance01 000 000 000 2310 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Soc Security01 000 000 000 2310 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Unemployment Compensation01 000 000 000 2310 250

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Workmen's Compensation01 000 000 000 2310 260

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Early Retirement Benefit01 000 000 000 2310 290

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Official Services01 000 000 000 2310 310

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Other Services01 000 000 000 2310 330

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Insurance01 000 000 000 2310 520

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Publish Minutes01 000 000 000 2310 542

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Board Travel & Lodging01 000 000 000 2310 580

0.00 ($71.75)$71.75$0.00 $71.75Board Supplies01 000 000 000 2310 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Furniture & Equipment01 000 000 000 2310 730

0.00 ($2,899.03)$2,899.03$0.00 $2,899.03Dues & Fees01 000 000 000 2310 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Judgments Against the LEA01 000 000 000 2310 820

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Interest01 000 000 000 2310 830

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous01 000 000 000 2310 890

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Redemption of Principal01 000 000 000 2310 910

0.00 ($2,970.78)$2,970.78$0.00 $2,970.78SCHOOL BOARD2310

0.00 ($2,733.34)$2,733.34$0.00 $2,733.34Professional Salaries01 000 000 000 2320 110

0.00 ($973.68)$973.68$0.00 $973.68Secretary Salary01 000 000 000 2320 125

0.00 ($677.18)$677.18$0.00 $677.18Health Insurance01 000 000 000 2320 210

0.00 ($275.39)$275.39$0.00 $275.39Social Security01 000 000 000 2320 220

0.00 ($607.42)$607.42$0.00 $607.42Teacher Retirement01 000 000 000 2320 230

0.00 ($55.06)$55.06$0.00 $55.06ND PERS01 000 000 000 2320 231

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Workmens' Compensation01 000 000 000 2320 260

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Other Employee Benefits01 000 000 000 2320 290

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Contracted Professional Servic01 000 000 000 2320 330

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Technical Services01 000 000 000 2320 340

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Postage01 000 000 000 2320 532

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supt. Travel01 000 000 000 2320 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supplies01 000 000 000 2320 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Periodicals01 000 000 000 2320 650

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Furniture & Equipment01 000 000 000 2320 730

0.00 ($858.00)$858.00$0.00 $858.00Dues & Fees01 000 000 000 2320 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous01 000 000 000 2320 890

0.00 ($6,180.07)$6,180.07$0.00 $6,180.07EXEC ADMINISTRATION-SUPERINT2320

0.00 ($1,333.34)$1,333.34$0.00 $1,333.34Bus. Manager Salary01 000 000 000 2500 120

0.00 ($263.86)$263.86$0.00 $263.86Health Insurance01 000 000 000 2500 210

0.00 ($94.18)$94.18$0.00 $94.18Social Security01 000 000 000 2500 220

0.00 ($110.14)$110.14$0.00 $110.14ND PERS01 000 000 000 2500 231

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Workers Compensation01 000 000 000 2500 260

0.00 ($2,250.00)$2,250.00$0.00 $2,250.00Other Services01 000 000 000 2500 330

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Technical Services01 000 000 000 2500 340

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Bus. Manager Travel01 000 000 000 2500 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Bus. Office Supplies01 000 000 000 2500 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Furniture & Equipment01 000 000 000 2500 730

0.00 ($50.00)$50.00$0.00 $50.00Bus. Manager Dues & Fees01 000 000 000 2500 810

0.00 ($4,101.52)$4,101.52$0.00 $4,101.52SUPPORT SERVICES - BUSINESS2500

07/2016
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0.00 ($2,911.30)$2,911.30$0.00 $2,911.30Custodial Salary01 000 000 000 2600 120

0.00 ($1,961.37)$1,961.37$0.00 $1,961.37Part Time Salaries01 000 000 000 2600 130

0.00 ($527.70)$527.70$0.00 $527.70Health Insurance01 000 000 000 2600 210

0.00 ($396.46)$396.46$0.00 $396.46Soc Security01 000 000 000 2600 220

0.00 ($366.50)$366.50$0.00 $366.50ND PERS01 000 000 000 2600 231

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Workers Compensation01 000 000 000 2600 260

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Technical Services01 000 000 000 2600 340

0.00 ($324.28)$324.28$0.00 $324.28Water, Sewer & Garbage01 000 000 000 2600 410

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Equipment Repair01 000 000 000 2600 430

0.00 ($3,963.51)$3,963.51$0.00 $3,963.51Insurance01 000 000 000 2600 520

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Telephone01 000 000 000 2600 530

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel & Lodging01 000 000 000 2600 580

0.00 ($142.62)$142.62$0.00 $142.62Services Purchased Locally01 000 000 000 2600 590

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Custodial Supplies01 000 000 000 2600 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Electricity01 000 000 000 2600 622

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Propane01 000 000 000 2600 624

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Coal01 000 000 000 2600 625

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Gasoline01 000 000 000 2600 626

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Furniture & Equipment01 000 000 000 2600 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees (R/E Taxes)01 000 000 000 2600 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous01 000 000 000 2600 890

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Unobligated Funds01 000 000 000 2600 930

0.00 ($10,593.74)$10,593.74$0.00 $10,593.74OPERATION & MTNCE OF PLANT2600

0.00 ($683.34)$683.34$0.00 $683.34Transportation Supervisor01 000 000 000 2700 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Bus Drivers Salaries01 000 000 000 2700 120

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Substitute Bus Driver Salary01 000 000 000 2700 130

0.00 ($136.32)$136.32$0.00 $136.32Health Insurance01 000 000 000 2700 210

0.00 ($52.20)$52.20$0.00 $52.20Social Security01 000 000 000 2700 220

0.00 ($151.84)$151.84$0.00 $151.84Retirement Contributions01 000 000 000 2700 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00ND PERS01 000 000 000 2700 231

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Workers Compensation01 000 000 000 2700 260

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Insurance01 000 000 000 2700 520

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Telephone01 000 000 000 2700 530

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Misc.Purchased Services01 000 000 000 2700 590

0.00 ($2,518.46)$2,518.46$0.00 $2,518.46Repairs & Maintenance01 000 000 000 2700 605

0.00 ($437.46)$437.46$0.00 $437.46Tires01 000 000 000 2700 607

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supplies01 000 000 000 2700 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Fuel Oil (Propane)01 000 000 000 2700 624

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Gasoline01 000 000 000 2700 626

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Diesel Fuel01 000 000 000 2700 627

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Lubricants01 000 000 000 2700 629

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Furniture & Equipment01 000 000 000 2700 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 000 000 000 2700 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous01 000 000 000 2700 890

0.00 ($3,979.62)$3,979.62$0.00 $3,979.62STUDENT TRANSPORTATION2700

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Salary01 000 000 000 3600 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Regular Salary - Noncertified01 000 000 000 3600 120

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Substitute Salary01 000 000 000 3600 130

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Health Insurance01 000 000 000 3600 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security01 000 000 000 3600 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Teacher Retirement01 000 000 000 3600 230
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0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Educational
Services

01 000 000 000 3600 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00LEA Title II Travel01 000 000 000 3600 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Services Purchased Locally01 000 000 000 3600 590

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supplies01 000 000 000 3600 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Textbooks & Workbooks01 000 000 000 3600 640

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 000 000 000 3600 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00SERVICES PROVIDED ANOTHER LEA3600

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Transfer to Special Reserve
Fund

01 000 000 000 6320 920

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00TRANSFER TO SPECIAL RESERVE6320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Transfers to Building Fund01 000 000 000 6330 920

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00TRANSFER TO CAPITAL PROJECTS6330

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Transfers to Hot Lunch01 000 000 000 6350 920

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00TRANSFER TO FOOD SERVICE6350

0.00 ($27,825.73)$27,825.73$0.00 $27,825.73UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES000

REGULAR EDUCATION PROGRAMS100

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Personal Services - Salary01 090 000 100 1000 100

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00REGULAR EDUCATION PROGRAMS100

Pre-School105

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Preschool Salary01 000 010 105 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Preschool Non-Certified
Salaries

01 000 010 105 1000 120

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Preschool Group Insurance01 000 010 105 1000 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Preschool Social Security01 000 010 105 1000 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Preschool Retirement01 000 010 105 1000 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Preschool Purchased Services01 000 010 105 1000 300

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Preschool Technical Services01 000 010 105 1000 340

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Preschool Supplies01 000 010 105 1000 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Preschool Workbooks01 000 010 105 1000 640

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Preschool Periodicals01 000 010 105 1000 650

0.00 ($4,376.72)$4,376.72$0.00 $4,376.72Preschool Equipment01 000 010 105 1000 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Preschool Dues & Fees01 000 010 105 1000 810

0.00 ($4,376.72)$4,376.72$0.00 $4,376.72INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 ($4,376.72)$4,376.72$0.00 $4,376.72Pre-School105

KINDERGARTEN110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Kindergarten Salary01 000 100 110 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Substitute Salary01 000 100 110 1000 130

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Health Insurance01 000 100 110 1000 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security01 000 100 110 1000 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Teachers Retirement01 000 100 110 1000 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Workers Compensation01 000 100 110 1000 260

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Educational Servi01 000 100 110 1000 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel & Lodging01 000 100 110 1000 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Services Purchased Locally01 000 100 110 1000 590

0.00 ($409.00)$409.00$0.00 $409.00Kindergarten Supplies01 000 100 110 1000 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Kindergarten Text & Workbooks01 000 100 110 1000 640

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Kindergarten Equipment01 000 100 110 1000 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 000 100 110 1000 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous01 000 100 110 1000 890

0.00 ($409.00)$409.00$0.00 $409.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 ($409.00)$409.00$0.00 $409.00KINDERGARTEN110
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ELEMENTARY120

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Elementary Salaries01 000 200 120 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Non Certified Staff Salaries01 000 200 120 1000 120

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Elementary Sub Salary01 000 200 120 1000 130

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Health Insurance01 000 200 120 1000 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security01 000 200 120 1000 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Teacher Retirement01 000 200 120 1000 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00ND PERS01 000 200 120 1000 231

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Workers Compensation01 000 200 120 1000 260

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Ed. Services01 000 200 120 1000 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Technical Services01 000 200 120 1000 340

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Equipment Repair01 000 200 120 1000 430

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Postage01 000 200 120 1000 532

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Tuition01 000 200 120 1000 560

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Elementary Travel01 000 200 120 1000 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Services Purchased Locally01 000 200 120 1000 591

0.00 ($117.29)$117.29$0.00 $117.29Elementary Supplies01 000 200 120 1000 610

0.00 ($1,041.22)$1,041.22$0.00 $1,041.22Elementary Text & Workbooks01 000 200 120 1000 640

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Library Books01 000 200 120 1000 645

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Audio Visual01 000 200 120 1000 648

0.00 ($91.90)$91.90$0.00 $91.90Periodicals01 000 200 120 1000 650

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Elementary Equipment01 000 200 120 1000 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 000 200 120 1000 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous01 000 200 120 1000 890

0.00 ($1,250.41)$1,250.41$0.00 $1,250.41INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Elem. Prin. Salary01 000 200 120 2410 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Group Insurance01 000 200 120 2410 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security01 000 200 120 2410 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Teacher Retirement01 000 200 120 2410 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Other Professional Services01 000 200 120 2410 330

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel01 000 200 120 2410 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Equipment01 000 200 120 2410 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 000 200 120 2410 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES2410

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Regular Salary - Certified01 090 200 120 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Regular Salary - Certified01 092 000 120 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Group Insurance01 092 000 120 1000 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security01 092 000 120 1000 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Retirement Contributions01 092 000 120 1000 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 ($1,250.41)$1,250.41$0.00 $1,250.41ELEMENTARY120

MIDDLE/JUNIOR HIGH130

0.00 ($572.40)$572.40$0.00 $572.40Junior High Salary01 000 300 130 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Non Certified Salaries01 000 300 130 1000 120

0.00 ($389.45)$389.45$0.00 $389.45Secretary Salaries01 000 300 130 1000 125

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Junior High Sub Salary01 000 300 130 1000 130

0.00 ($112.02)$112.02$0.00 $112.02Health Insurance01 000 300 130 1000 210

0.00 ($71.65)$71.65$0.00 $71.65Social Security01 000 300 130 1000 220

0.00 ($127.20)$127.20$0.00 $127.20Teacher Retirement01 000 300 130 1000 230

0.00 ($22.02)$22.02$0.00 $22.02ND PERS01 000 300 130 1000 231
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0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Workers Compensation01 000 300 130 1000 260

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional-Educational
Services

01 000 300 130 1000 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Technical Services01 000 300 130 1000 340

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Equipment Repair01 000 300 130 1000 430

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Tuition01 000 300 130 1000 560

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel & Lodging01 000 300 130 1000 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Other Services Purchased Local01 000 300 130 1000 591

0.00 ($367.09)$367.09$0.00 $367.09Junior High Supplies01 000 300 130 1000 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Junior High Text & Workbook01 000 300 130 1000 640

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Library Books01 000 300 130 1000 645

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Audio-Visual01 000 300 130 1000 648

0.00 ($56.95)$56.95$0.00 $56.95Periodicals01 000 300 130 1000 650

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Junior High Equipment01 000 300 130 1000 700

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Junior High Equipment01 000 300 130 1000 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 000 300 130 1000 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous01 000 300 130 1000 890

0.00 ($1,718.78)$1,718.78$0.00 $1,718.78INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Junior High Principal Salary01 000 300 130 2410 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Group Insurance01 000 300 130 2410 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security01 000 300 130 2410 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Teacher Retirement01 000 300 130 2410 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Other Professional Services01 000 300 130 2410 330

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel01 000 300 130 2410 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Equipment01 000 300 130 2410 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 000 300 130 2410 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES2410

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Regular Salary - Certified01 090 300 130 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 ($1,718.78)$1,718.78$0.00 $1,718.78MIDDLE/JUNIOR HIGH130

HIGH SCHOOL140

0.00 ($3,516.18)$3,516.18$0.00 $3,516.18High School Salaries01 000 400 140 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Non Certified Staff01 000 400 140 1000 120

0.00 ($584.20)$584.20$0.00 $584.20Secretary Salary01 000 400 140 1000 125

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00High School Sub Salary01 000 400 140 1000 130

0.00 ($443.14)$443.14$0.00 $443.14Health Insurance01 000 400 140 1000 210

0.00 ($316.24)$316.24$0.00 $316.24Social Security01 000 400 140 1000 220

0.00 ($781.36)$781.36$0.00 $781.36Teacher Retirement01 000 400 140 1000 230

0.00 ($33.04)$33.04$0.00 $33.04ND PERS01 000 400 140 1000 231

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Workers Compensation01 000 400 140 1000 260

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Ed. Services01 000 400 140 1000 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Technical Services01 000 400 140 1000 340

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Equipment Repair01 000 400 140 1000 430

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Postage01 000 400 140 1000 532

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Tuition01 000 400 140 1000 560

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00High School Travel01 000 400 140 1000 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Other Services Purchased Local01 000 400 140 1000 591

0.00 ($928.94)$928.94$0.00 $928.94High School Supplies01 000 400 140 1000 610

0.00 ($595.75)$595.75$0.00 $595.75Drivers Ed01 000 400 140 1000 626

0.00 ($399.00)$399.00$0.00 $399.00High School Text & Workbook01 000 400 140 1000 640

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Library Books01 000 400 140 1000 645
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0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Audio-Visual01 000 400 140 1000 648

0.00 ($132.88)$132.88$0.00 $132.88Periodicals01 000 400 140 1000 650

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Equipment01 000 400 140 1000 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 000 400 140 1000 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous01 000 400 140 1000 890

0.00 ($7,730.73)$7,730.73$0.00 $7,730.73INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00High School Principal Salary01 000 400 140 2410 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Group Insurance01 000 400 140 2410 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security01 000 400 140 2410 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Teacher Retirement01 000 400 140 2410 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Other Professional Services01 000 400 140 2410 330

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel01 000 400 140 2410 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Equipment01 000 400 140 2410 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 000 400 140 2410 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES2410

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Regular Salary - Certified01 090 400 140 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 ($7,730.73)$7,730.73$0.00 $7,730.73HIGH SCHOOL140

SPECIAL PROGRAMS200

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Student Transportation Service01 040 000 200 2700 510

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00STUDENT TRANSPORTATION2700

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00SPECIAL PROGRAMS200

EDUCABLE MENTALLY HANDICAPPED211

0.00 ($3,416.66)$3,416.66$0.00 $3,416.66Professional Salary01 040 000 211 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Non Certified Salaries01 040 000 211 1000 120

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Substitute Salary01 040 000 211 1000 130

0.00 ($681.54)$681.54$0.00 $681.54Health Insurance01 040 000 211 1000 210

0.00 ($261.00)$261.00$0.00 $261.00Social Security01 040 000 211 1000 220

0.00 ($759.26)$759.26$0.00 $759.26Teacher Retirement01 040 000 211 1000 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00ND PERS01 040 000 211 1000 231

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Workers Compensation01 040 000 211 1000 260

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Services01 040 000 211 1000 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel & Lodging01 040 000 211 1000 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Other Professional Services01 040 000 211 1000 591

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supplies01 040 000 211 1000 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Textbooks & Workbooks01 040 000 211 1000 640

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Furniture & Equipment01 040 000 211 1000 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous01 040 000 211 1000 890

0.00 ($5,118.46)$5,118.46$0.00 $5,118.46INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Educational
Services

01 099 000 211 1000 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel01 099 000 211 1000 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Equipment01 099 000 211 1000 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 ($5,118.46)$5,118.46$0.00 $5,118.46EDUCABLE MENTALLY HANDICAPPED211

SPEECH IMPAIRED225

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Regular Salary - Certified01 040 000 225 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Temporary Salaries01 040 000 225 1000 130

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Group Insurance01 040 000 225 1000 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security01 040 000 225 1000 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Retirement Contributions01 040 000 225 1000 230
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0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Workmen's Compensation01 040 000 225 1000 260

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Educational Servi01 040 000 225 1000 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Student Transportation
Services

01 040 000 225 1000 510

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel01 040 000 225 1000 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supplies01 040 000 225 1000 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Equipment01 040 000 225 1000 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel01 040 000 225 1000 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00SPEECH IMPAIRED225

TITLE I PROGRAMS261

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Salaries01 068 000 261 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Insurance01 068 000 261 1000 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Social Security01 068 000 261 1000 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Retirement01 068 000 261 1000 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Purchased Services01 068 000 261 1000 300

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Travel01 068 000 261 1000 580

0.00 ($322.37)$322.37$0.00 $322.37Title I Supplies01 068 000 261 1000 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Equipment01 068 000 261 1000 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Dues & Fees01 068 000 261 1000 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Indirect Costs01 068 000 261 1000 900

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Unobligated Funds01 068 000 261 1000 930

0.00 ($322.37)$322.37$0.00 $322.37INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Goodrich Title I Salaries01 068 000 261 3600 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Goodrich Title I Insurance01 068 000 261 3600 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Goodrich Title I Social
Security

01 068 000 261 3600 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Goodrich Title I Retirement01 068 000 261 3600 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Goodrich Title I Purchased
Services

01 068 000 261 3600 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Goodrich Title I Travel01 068 000 261 3600 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Goodrich Title I Dues & Fees01 068 000 261 3600 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Goodrich Title I Unobligated
Funds

01 068 000 261 3600 930

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00SERVICES PROVIDED ANOTHER LEA3600

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Salary01 070 000 261 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Sub Salaries01 070 000 261 1000 111

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Non Certified Salaries01 070 000 261 1000 120

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Substitute Salary01 070 000 261 1000 130

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Health Insurance01 070 000 261 1000 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security01 070 000 261 1000 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security01 070 000 261 1000 221

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Teacher Retirement01 070 000 261 1000 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00ND PERS01 070 000 261 1000 231

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Workers Compensation01 070 000 261 1000 260

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Purchased Prof. & Tech.
Services

01 070 000 261 1000 300

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel01 070 000 261 1000 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel01 070 000 261 1000 581

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Other Services Purchased Local01 070 000 261 1000 591

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supplies01 070 000 261 1000 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Furniture & Equipment01 070 000 261 1000 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 070 000 261 1000 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 070 000 261 1000 811

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous01 070 000 261 1000 890
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0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Indirect Costs01 070 000 261 1000 900

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Unobligated Funds01 070 000 261 1000 930

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Regular Salary - Certified01 070 000 261 3600 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Group Insurance01 070 000 261 3600 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security01 070 000 261 3600 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Retirement Contributions01 070 000 261 3600 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Ed Services01 070 000 261 3600 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel01 070 000 261 3600 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supplies01 070 000 261 3600 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Equipment01 070 000 261 3600 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 070 000 261 3600 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Unobligated Funds01 070 000 261 3600 930

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00SERVICES PROVIDED ANOTHER LEA3600

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Program Imp. PD -
Salaries

01 074 000 261 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Program Imp. PD -
Travel

01 074 000 261 1000 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Program Imp. PD - Dues
& Fees

01 074 000 261 1000 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Regular Salary - Certified01 099 000 261 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Regular Salary - Noncertified01 099 000 261 1000 120

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Personal Services - MP
Benefits

01 099 000 261 1000 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Retirement Contributions01 099 000 261 1000 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Personal Services - MP
Benefits

01 099 000 261 1000 231

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel01 099 000 261 1000 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supplies & Materials01 099 000 261 1000 600

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Equipment01 099 000 261 1000 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 099 000 261 1000 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Regular Salary - Certified01 101 000 261 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security01 101 000 261 1000 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Retirement Contributions01 101 000 261 1000 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Ed Services01 101 000 261 1000 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel & Lodging01 101 000 261 1000 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 ($322.37)$322.37$0.00 $322.37TITLE I PROGRAMS261

Title Programs-REAP290

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Salary01 075 000 290 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Regular Salary - Noncertified01 075 000 290 1000 120

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Substitute Salary01 075 000 290 1000 130

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Group Insurance01 075 000 290 1000 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00FICA Match01 075 000 290 1000 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Retirement Match01 075 000 290 1000 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00ND PERS01 075 000 290 1000 231

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Educational
Services

01 075 000 290 1000 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel & Lodging01 075 000 290 1000 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supplies01 075 000 290 1000 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Equipment01 075 000 290 1000 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 075 000 290 1000 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous01 075 000 290 1000 890
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0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Unobligated Funds01 075 000 290 1000 930

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Educational
Services

01 097 000 290 1000 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Equipment01 097 000 290 1000 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title Programs-REAP290

OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS-CARL PERKINS298

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Reallocated - Salaries01 068 000 298 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Reallocated -
Insurance

01 068 000 298 1000 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Reallocated - Social
Security

01 068 000 298 1000 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Reallocated -
Retirement

01 068 000 298 1000 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Reallocated -
Purchased Services

01 068 000 298 1000 300

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Title I Reallocated - Supplies01 068 000 298 1000 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Equipment01 075 000 298 1000 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Educational
Services

01 089 000 298 1000 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel01 089 000 298 1000 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Small Rural Schools - REAP01 089 000 298 1000 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Small Rural Schools - REAP01 089 000 298 1000 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS-CARL PERKINS298

OTHER INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAMS400

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Bus Drivers Salary01 000 000 400 2700 120

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security01 000 000 400 2700 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00ND PERS01 000 000 400 2700 231

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel & Lodging01 000 000 400 2700 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Repairs & Maintenance01 000 000 400 2700 605

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supplies01 000 000 400 2700 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Furniture & Equipment01 000 000 400 2700 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 000 000 400 2700 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00STUDENT TRANSPORTATION2700

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Activity Salary Professional01 000 000 400 3400 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Non-Certified Ex Curr Salary01 000 000 400 3400 120

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security01 000 000 400 3400 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Teacher Retirement01 000 000 400 3400 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00ND PERS01 000 000 400 3400 231

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Other Professional Services01 000 000 400 3400 330

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Insurance01 000 000 400 3400 520

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel & Lodging01 000 000 400 3400 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Repairs & Maintenance01 000 000 400 3400 605

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supplies01 000 000 400 3400 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Furniture & Equipment01 000 000 400 3400 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees01 000 000 400 3400 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00STUDENT ACTIVITIES3400

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00OTHER INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAMS400

ADULT/CONTINUING EDUCATION600

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Educational
Services

01 000 700 600 1000 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000
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0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Regular Salary - Certified01 041 000 600 1000 110

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Regular Salary - Noncertified01 041 000 600 1000 120

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security01 041 000 600 1000 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Retirement Contributions01 041 000 600 1000 230

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Professional Ed Services01 041 000 600 1000 320

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel01 041 000 600 1000 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supplies & Materials01 041 000 600 1000 600

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00INSTRUCTION1000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00ADULT/CONTINUING EDUCATION600

0.00 ($48,752.20)$48,752.20$0.00 $48,752.20GENERAL FUND01
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0.00 ($48,752.20)$48,752.20$0.00 $48,752.20Grand Total:



BUILDING FUND03Fund:

% of BudgetDuring MonthRevised Budget Budget BalanceAccount Number To DateDescription

0.00 0.00 (1,931.71)1,931.71 1,931.71Building Fund Levy03 000 1161

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Debt Service Fund03 000 1170

0.00 0.00 (0.50)0.50 0.50Interest Earned03 000 1500

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Other Local Revenue03 000 1900

0.00 0.00 (1,932.21)1,932.21 1,932.21REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Other Unrestricted State Revenue03 000 3190

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Interfund Transfers03 000 5200

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

0.001,932.21 (1,932.21)0.00 1,932.21Fund Total:
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0.00 0.00 (1,932.21)1,932.21 1,932.21

% of BudgetDuring Month To DateRevised Budget Budget Balance

Grand Total:



BUILDING FUND03

UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supplies & Materials03 000 000 000 4210 600

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00CONSTRUCTION SERVICE (BY STAF)4210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Construction Services By
Contract

03 000 000 000 4220 300

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supplies & Materials03 000 000 000 4220 600

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00CONST SERVICE (BY CONTRACTOR)4220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES000

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00BUILDING FUND03
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0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Grand Total:



HOT LUNCH FUND05Fund:

% of BudgetDuring MonthRevised Budget Budget BalanceAccount Number To DateDescription

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Interest Earned05 000 1500

0.00 0.00 (442.35)442.35 442.35Student/Adult Lunches05 000 1600

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Other Local Revenue05 000 1900

0.00 0.00 (442.35)442.35 442.35REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Receipts From State Sources05 000 3950

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Interfund Transfers05 000 5200

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00442.35 (442.35)0.00 442.35Fund Total:
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0.00 0.00 (442.35)442.35 442.35

% of BudgetDuring Month To DateRevised Budget Budget Balance

Grand Total:



HOT LUNCH FUND05

FOOD SERVICES910

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Cooks Salaries05 000 000 910 3100 120

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Sub Cooks Salaries05 000 000 910 3100 130

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Group Insurance05 000 000 910 3100 210

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Social Security05 000 000 910 3100 220

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00ND PERS05 000 000 910 3100 231

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Travel & Lodging05 000 000 910 3100 580

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous Purchased Servic05 000 000 910 3100 590

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Supplies05 000 000 910 3100 610

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Food05 000 000 910 3100 630

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Major Equipment05 000 000 910 3100 730

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Dues & Fees05 000 000 910 3100 810

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous05 000 000 910 3100 890

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00FOOD SERVICES OPERATIONS3100

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Fund Transfers05 000 000 910 6300 900

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS6300

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00FOOD SERVICES910

0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00HOT LUNCH FUND05
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0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00Grand Total:



STUDENT ACTIVITY FUNDS06Fund:

Beginning
Balance

BalanceBalance
Change

Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description Revenues Outstanding
PO

Outstanding
AP

Expenses

2,622.930.00 0.002,622.93 0.00 0.000.00Athletics06 760 050

98.150.00 0.0098.15 0.00 0.000.00Pop Machine06 760 051

4,636.000.00 0.004,636.00 0.00 0.000.00Keystone (FFA)06 760 052

990.400.00 0.00175.00 686.60 0.001,502.00Class of 201806 760 053

0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Drama06 760 054

3,540.250.00 0.003,663.12 122.87 0.000.00FFA06 760 055

616.850.00 0.00616.85 0.00 0.000.00Class of 201706 760 056

0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00SC Boosters06 760 057

518.310.00 0.00518.31 0.00 0.000.00Pep Club06 760 058

435.500.00 0.00435.50 0.00 0.000.00TLMM Co-op06 760 059

402.320.00 0.00402.32 0.00 0.000.00Track Team06 760 060

212.870.00 0.00212.87 0.00 0.000.00Chess Club06 760 061

1,230.880.00 0.001,230.88 0.00 0.000.00Elementary Teacher Services06 760 062

0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Class of 201506 760 063

(411.97)0.00 0.00(412.06) 0.00 0.000.09District Funds06 760 064

(3,546.46)0.00 0.00(3,546.46) 0.00 0.000.00Student Projects06 760 065

66.080.00 0.0066.08 0.00 0.000.00Class of 201606 760 066

1,676.790.00 0.001,771.79 95.00 0.000.00Student Council06 760 067

(4,044.14)0.00 0.00(4,044.14) 0.00 0.000.00Yearbook06 760 068

0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Class of 201406 760 069

4.500.00 0.004.50 0.00 0.000.00Elementary Library06 760 070

333.500.00 0.00333.50 0.00 0.000.00ND Studies06 760 071

(35.00)0.00 0.00(35.00) 0.00 0.000.00McLean County Co-op06 760 072

9,347.760.00 0.008,750.14 904.47 0.001,502.0906Fund Total:
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